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1000 GENERAL

Account Object

17-18

Actuals
18-19

TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2020 - 2021

Current
Budget
19-20

%
Exp.

19-20

Page: 1 of 18
Report 1D: B240

% Old
Budget
20-21

410000
110

410200
110
140
370

410341
110
140

410510
110
140
210
220
230
310
330
340
350
370
380
390
905

411100
210
350

411239
220
230
330
340
350
360
380
390

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Salaries
Account:

Mayor/Council
Salaries
Employer Contributions
Travel
Account:

Justice of the Peace

Salaries

Employer Contributions
Account:

Financial Services

Salaries

Employer Contributions

Office Supplies & Materia

Operating/janitorial Supp

Repair & Maintenance Supp

Freight/Postage

Publicity & Subs & Dues

Utilities

Professional Services

Travel

Training Services

Other Purchased Services

Capital Improvements Plan
Account:

Legal

Office Supplies & Materia

Professional Services
Account:

Facilities Maintenance
Operating/janitorial Supp
Repair & Maintenance Supp
Publicity & Subs & Dues
Utilities

Professional Services
Repairs

Training Services

Other Purchased Services

Account:

13,100
1,069
2,483

16,652

2,953
436
3,389

25,167
8,489
3,728

636

12

115
991
2,750
44,484
940
1,145
4,987

93,444

39

6,346
6,385

498
663

6,112

233
7,506

25,198
2,915
684
28,797

2,953
466
3,419

29,428
9,415
3,344

383

276
739
3,361
10,060

50
15,800

72,856

11,208
11,208

164
588

655

2,700

961
5,068

21,710
6,554
556
28,820

2,965
513
3,478

22,435
8,697
965

17

546
2,663
2,689

18,223

992

57,227

13,047
13,047

654
728

31
812
136
915
352

3,628

24,928
7,124

32,052

2,784
499
3,283

22,285
8,885
1,133

85

605
2,403

413
4,424

3,532

43,765

13,974
13,974

870
4,356
31
3,757
716

35
9,765

0 0%

0 ***y

26,400 94%
7,298 98%
2,500 0%

36,198 89%

3,000 93%
520 96%
3,520 93%

23,600 94%
8,982 99%
1,200 94%

0 ***Y%

0 0%

600 101%
2,000 120%
0 ***Y%
17,500 25%
300 0%
500 0%
3,916 90%
0 0%
58,598 75%

0 0%
15,000 93%
15,000 93%

700 124%
1,500 290%
35 89%
3,500 107%
1,500 48%
1,000 0%
0 0%

500 7%
8,735 112%

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Changes  Budget
20-21 20-21 20-21
0
0 0 0
27,834 27,834
7,626 7,626
2,500 2,500
37,960 0 37,960
2,953 2,953
500 500
3,453 0 3,453
25,043 25,043
10,024 10,024
1,200 1,200
0
0
650 650
2,800 2,800
0
5,000 5,000
300 300
500 500
1,000 1,000
10,000 10,000
56,517 0 56,517
0
15,500 15,500
15,500 0 15,500
1,000 1,000
3,000 3,000
70 70
4,100 4,100
1,000 1,000
1,000 1,000
0
0
10,170 0 10,170

0%
0%

105%
104%
100%
105%

98%
96%
98%

106%
112%
100%
0%
0%
108%
140%
0%
29%
100%
100%
26%

FH KA K

96%

0%
103%
103%

143%
200%
200%
117%
67%
100%
0%
0%
116%
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TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG
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For the Year: 2020 - 2021

Current
Budget
19-20

%
Exp.

19-20

Page: 2 of 18
Report 1D: B240

% Old
Budget
20-21

420180
350
390

420420
140
142

430246
230
330

430247
110
140
220
230
310
350
360
370
380
390
940

430251
230

430252
230
360
940

430262
220
230
360

430263
230
340

Law Enforcement

Professional Services

Other Purchased Services
Account:

Fire Facilities

Employer Contributions

Workers® Compensation
Account:

Streets-storm drain

Repair & Maintenance Supp

Publicity & Subs & Dues
Account:

Streets-Misc Maintenance

Salaries

Employer Contributions

Operating/janitorial Supp

Repair & Maintenance Supp

Freight/Postage

Professional Services

Repairs

Travel

Training Services

Other Purchased Services

Machinery & Equipment
Account:

Snow & lce Removal
Repair & Maintenance Supp
Account:

Street Cleaning

Repair & Maintenance Supp

Repairs

Machinery & Equipment
Account:

Streets-Sidewalks
Operating/janitorial Supp
Repair & Maintenance Supp
Repairs

Account:

Street Lighting
Repair & Maintenance Supp
Utilities

165

49,387
20,280
186
13,174
10

27

117

25

31

83,237

2,845
2,845

108
200
1,500
1,808

232

232

8,873
19,100

79,642
79,642

723

723

18,300
7,698

18,880
102

8,500
66

53,546

1,844
1,844

524

524

928

928

396
17,954

81,234
81,234

691

691

100
100

13,369
6,767
39
8,339

28,514

1,532
1,532

1,185

1,185

238

238

18,897

82,859
82,859

954

954

2,665
100
2,765

16,268
8,399
113
11,809

104

7,952
44,645

740
740

14

14

378

71

449

19,829

0
82,859
82,859

750

750

10,000
100
10,100

16,170
3,775
100
25,000
100

0
5,000
0

0

0

0
50,145

2,400
2,400

1,000

500
1,500
3,000

500
2,000
2,000
4,500

500
20,000

0%
100%
100%

127%
0%
127%

27%
100%
27%

101%
222%
113%
47%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
FHEEY

89%

31%
31%

1%
0%
0%
0%

76%
4%
0%

10%

0%
99%

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Changes  Budget
20-21 20-21 20-21
84,517 84,517
0
84,517 0 84,517
0
1,000 1,000
1,000 0 1,000
10,000 10,000
100 100
10,100 0 10,100
22,069 22,069
9,815 9,815
150 150
20,000 20,000
0
0
5,000 5,000
0
0
0
11,146 11,146
68,180 0 68,180
2,400 2,400
2,400 0 2,400
1,000 1,000
500 500
1,500 1,500
3,000 0 3,000
500 500
0
0
500 0 500
500 500
21,000 21,000

Rt}
0%
102%

0%

FHKAKY

133%

100%
100%
100%

136%
260%
150%
80%
0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
FAAIXKY,

136%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
0%
0%

11%

100%
105%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG Page: 3 of 18
13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

1000 GENERAL

Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old
———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget
Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
360 Repairs 236 502 500 0% 500 500  100%
390 Other Purchased Services 45 100 0% 100 100 100%
Account: 28,209 18,897 18,897 19,829 21,100 94% 22,100 0 22,100  105%
430510 Water Administration
310 Freight/Postage 7 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 7 0 ***Y ] 0 ] 0%
430540 Purification and Treatment
310 Freight/Postage 24 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 24 0 ***Y ] 0 6] 0%
430550 Transmission & Distribution
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 134 -27 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 134 -27 0 ***0 0 0 0 0%
430610 Sewer Administration
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 30 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 30 0 ***Y ] 0 ] 0%
430630 Collection & Transmission
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 450 0 0% 0 0%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 51 75 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 51 525 0 ***0 0 0 0 0%
440630 Animal Control
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 53 53 53 54 60 90% 60 60  100%
Account: 53 53 53 54 60 90% 60 0 60  100%
460432 Parks-Facilities
110 Salaries 5,252 5,765 0 0% 0 0%
140 Employer Contributions 2,236 496 0 0% 0 0%
210 Office Supplies & Materia 37 0 0% 0 0%
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 1,182 605 0 0% 0 0%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 5,150 1,386 0 0% 0 0%
310 Freight/Postage 67 0 0% 0 0%
330 Publicity & Subs & Dues 808 0 0% 0 0%
340 Utilities 3,004 994 0 0% 0 0%
350 Professional Services 27 0 0% 0 0%
360 Repairs 380 0 0% 0 0%
380 Training Services 25 0 0% 0 0%
390 Other Purchased Services 2 0 0% 0 0%
940 Machinery & Equipment 2,900 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 21,070 9,246 0 ***0 0 0 0 0%

Fund: 316,998 287,256 238,644 255,148 296,965 86% 315,457 0 315,457  106%
%
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13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

2190 COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE

Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old

———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget

Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
510330 INSURANCE PREMIUMS

510 Insurance 9,700 13,451 18,034 18,784 22,535 83% 29,413 29,413  131%

Account: 9,700 13,451 18,034 18,784 22,535 83% 29,413 0 29,413  131%

Fund: 9,700 13,451 18,034 18,784 22,535 83% 29,413 0 29,413  131%
%
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2210

PARKS

Account Object

For the Year:

TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

%
Exp.
19-20

Page: 5 of 18
Report 1D: B240

% Old
Budget
20-21

460110
110
140

460432
110
140
210
220
230
310
330
340
360
390
902
940

Library

Salaries

Employer Contributions
Account:

Parks-Facilities

Salaries

Employer Contributions

Office Supplies & Materia

Operating/janitorial Supp

Repair & Maintenance Supp
Freight/Postage

Publicity & Subs & Dues

Utilities

Repairs

Other Purchased Services

Trail Construction & Main

Machinery & Equipment

Account:

Fund:

——————— Actuals -----—-—-
17-18 18-19

108
19
127
6,629 13,301
667 3,314

60
505 706
7,343 7,218
13
318 508
1,545 2,510
118
3,261 21,563
469
20,328 49,720
20,328 49,847

2020 - 2021
Current
—————————— Budget
19-20 19-20
0
0
0
15,469 17,360
3,843 3,906
0
579 1,000
3,547 8,000
55 0
508 550
2,527 3,000
500 1,000
2,000 2,000
44,750 46,000
2,699 1,000
76,477 83,816
76,477 83,816

0%
0%

Rl 7}

89%
98%
0%
58%
44%
FHEXY
92%
84%
50%
100%
97%
270%
91%

91%

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Changes  Budget
20-21 20-21 20-21
0
0
0 0 0
17,842 17,842
4,009 4,009
0
1,000 1,000
6,000 6,000
0
508 508
3,000 3,000
1,000 1,000
1,000 1,000
0
6,000 6,000
40,359 0 40,359
40,359 0 40,359

0%
0%
0%

103%
103%
0%
100%
75%
0%
92%
100%
100%
50%
0%
600%
48%

48%
%
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2220

LIBRARY

Account Object

TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2020 - 2021

Current
Budget
19-20

%
Exp.

19-20

Page: 6 of 18
Report 1D: B240

% Old
Budget
20-21

410130
330

460110
110
140
210
220
230
310
330
340
350
370
380
390

STUDY COMMISSION
Publicity & Subs & Dues
Account:

Library

Salaries

Employer Contributions

Office Supplies & Materia

Operating/janitorial Supp

Repair & Maintenance Supp
Freight/Postage

Publicity & Subs & Dues

Utilities

Professional Services

Travel

Training Services

Other Purchased Services

Account:

Fund:

12,295
1,175
2,987

914

256
1,790
3,121

357

659

23,554

23,566

--- Actuals --—-———--—-
17-18 18-19
18,780 19,500
1,815 3,161
7,497 2,248
946 145
12
390 872
3,245 1,175
2,680 2,652
100
786
317
993 282
37,449 30,147
37,449 30,147

13,086
2,123
1,239

112

597
1,911
1,348
1,413

482

145

703

23,159

23,159

16,711

0%

Rl 7}

139%
163%
69%
75%
0%
66%
112%
94%

Rl 7}
Rl 7}
Rl 7}

Rl 7}

139%

139%

Prelim. Budget Final
Budget Changes  Budget
20-21 20-21 20-21
0
0 0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
%
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2350 STUDY COMMISSION

Account Object

TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

Prelim.
Budget
20-21

Report 1D: B240

Budget
Changes
20-21

Page: 7 of 18

Final
Budget
20-21

% Old
Budget
20-21

410130 STUDY COMMISSION
310 Freight/Postage
330 Publicity & Subs & Dues
350 Professional Services
Account:

Fund:

Current %
———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp.-
16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20
2 0 0%
413 0 0%
150 0 0%
565 0 ***0
565 0 0%

O O O o

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
%
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2384

FIREHALL

Account Object

17-18

Actuals
18-19

TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG
Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2020 - 2021

Current
Budget
19-20

%
Exp.

19-20

Prelim.
Budget
20-21

Page: 8 of 18
Report 1D: B240

Budget Final
Changes  Budget
20-21 20-21

% Old
Budget
20-21

420410
230
330
340
360
390
610
620

Fire Protection Facilities

Repair & Maintenance Supp
Publicity & Subs & Dues
Utilities
Repairs
Other Purchased Services
Principal
Interest

Account:

Fund:

4,297

1,760
10,840
9,470
30,624

30,624

5,031
4,208
2,144
11,374

8,936
31,693

31,693

1,528
203
4,522

2,176
11,950
8,360
28,739

28,739

2,463
129
4,690
813
2,312
12,584
7,726
30,717

30,717

10,000
250
5,000
0
2,200
12,530
7,780
37,760

37,760

25%
52%
94%
FHEXY
105%
100%
99%
81%

81%

5,000
250
5,000
5,000
2,500
13,190
7,212
38,152

38,152

5,000

250

5,000

5,000

2,500

13,190

7,212

0 38,152

0 38,152

50%
100%
100%

FAAIXKY,
114%
105%

93%

101%

101%
%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG Page: 9 of 18
13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

2810 POLICE TRAINING

Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old

———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget

Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
420180 Law Enforcement

380 Training Services 2,400 1,816 3,000 61% 3,000 3,000 100%

Account: 2,400 1,816 3,000 61% 3,000 0 3,000 100%

Fund: 2,400 1,816 3,000 61% 3,000 0 3,000  100%
%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG Page: 10 of 18
13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

2820 GAS TAX

Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old
———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget
Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
430247 Streets-Misc Maintenance
110 Salaries 9,465 35,006 17,462 16,778 20,562 82% 19,619 19,619 95%
140 Employer Contributions 4,158 15,271 8,839 8,047 9,243 87% 8,724 8,724 94%
220 Operating/janitorial Supp -3,625 0 0% 0 0%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 251 0 0% 0 0%
310 Freight/Postage 1 0 0% 0 0%
450 GAS TAX RAW MATERIALS 4,603 2,935 0 0% 0 0%
940 Machinery & Equipment 3,625 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 18,226 53,212 26,553 24,825 29,805 83% 28,343 0 28,343 95%

Fund: 18,226 53,212 26,553 24,825 29,805 83% 28,343 0 28,343 95%
%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG Page: 11 of 18
13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

2821 GAS TAX - HB 473

Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old

———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget

Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
430247 Streets-Misc Maintenance

230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 162 10,000 0% 15,441 15,441 154%

350 Professional Services 4,385 0 0% 30,881 30,881 *****y

360 Repairs 0 0% 9,298 9,298 *x***y

450 GAS TAX RAW MATERIALS 5,842 9,816 6,839 10,000 68% 0 0%

Account: 6,004 14,201 6,839 20,000 34% 55,620 0 55,620 278%

Fund: 6,004 14,201 6,839 20,000 34% 55,620 0 55,620 278%
%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG Page: 12 of 18
13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

4000 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old

———————————————— Actuals ---------------—- Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget

Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
430000 PUBLIC WORKS

940 Machinery & Equipment 0 0% 13,302 13,302 ***x*y

Account: 0 ***% 13,302 0 13,302 *****

Fund: 0 0% 13,302 0 13,302 *****Y
%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG Page: 13 of 18
13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021

5210 WATER
Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old
———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget Budget
Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
410510 Financial Services
210 Office Supplies & Materia 68 0 0% 0 0%
310 Freight/Postage 113 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 68 113 0 ***% 0 0 0 0%
430500 Water Utilities
110 Salaries -4,673 0 0% 0 0%
Account: -4,673 0 *** 0 0 0 0%
430510 Water Administration
110 Salaries 24,598 28,349 68,876 93,216 102,948 91% 106,033 106,033  103%
140 Employer Contributions 8,732 10,003 29,775 42,876 44,721  96% 46,688 46,688 104%
210 Office Supplies & Materia 38 246 485 379 500 76% 500 500 100%
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 814 636 1,380 679 1,450 47% 1,450 1,450 100%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 618 605 3,744 2,422 4,000 61% 6,000 6,000  150%
310 Freight/Postage 1,353 1,167 956 1,522 1,200 127% 1,800 1,800 150%
330 Publicity & Subs & Dues 182 181 1,537 1,764 1,400 126% 2,000 2,000 143%
340 Utilities 2,764 2,453 1,477 1,298 1,800 72% 1,800 1,800 100%
350 Professional Services 5,302 11,007 11,186 3,491 15,000 23% 5,000 5,000 33%
360 Repairs 240 104 500 21% 500 500 100%
370 Travel 270 515 1,353 1,000 0% 1,000 1,000 100%
380 Training Services 451 1,260 1,112 1,200 0% 1,200 1,200 100%
390 Other Purchased Services 1,742 1,599 330 275 1,000 28% 1,000 1,000 100%
905 Capital Improvements Plan 0 0% 10,000 10,000 *****0
940 Machinery & Equipment 8,500 10,844 8,000 136% 8,000 8,000  100%
Account: 46,864 58,021 130,951 158,870 184,719 86% 192,971 0 192,971  104%
430530 Source of Supply & Pumping
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 3,910 8,366 56 1,782 0 ***0 10,500 10,500 *****0
350 Professional Services 75 2,100 6,900 5,500 125% 0 0%
903 Fred Burr Water Line Repl 23,936 16,939 124,315 14% 100,000 100,000 80%
906 Fred Burr Watershed Resto 0 0% 61,700 61,700 *****y
Account: 3,985 10,466 23,992 25,621 129,815 20% 172,200 0 172,200 133%
430540 Purification and Treatment
140 Employer Contributions 1,749 0 0% 0 0%
210 Office Supplies & Materia 35 0 0% 0 0%
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 13,953 16,302 15,969 14,205 17,000 84% 17,000 17,000  100%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 7,271 7,751 5,254 7,005 6,500 108% 34,000 34,000  523%
310 Freight/Postage 775 712 773 958 900 106% 1,100 1,100 122%
340 Utilities 7,848 10,749 11,333 16,879 11,500 147% 20,000 20,000 174%
350 Professional Services 532,100 5,424 10,295 21,381 15,000 143% 15,000 15,000  100%
360 Repairs 815 850 1,000 0% 1,000 1,000 100%
380 Training Services 30 0 0% 0 0%

Account: 563,761 41,753 44,474 60,428 51,900 116% 88,100 0 88,100  170%



10/16/20 TOWN OF PHILIPSBURG

Page: 14 of 18

% Old
Budget
20-21

0%
0%
0%
13%
200%
33%
50%
84%
0%
0%
0%
250%
113%

*****%
33%
145%
123%

0%
0%

0%
0%

100%
81%
94%

104%
68%
100%

13:11:53 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals Report 1D: B240
For the Year: 2020 - 2021
5210 WATER
Current %  Prelim. Budget Final
———————————————— Actuals ------—-———--—-————— Budget Exp. Budget Changes  Budget
Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21
430550 Transmission & Distribution
110 Salaries 39,006 41,796 20,251 354 0 ***0 0
140 Employer Contributions 16,374 17,489 8,765 548 0 ***0 0
210 Office Supplies & Materia 82 0 0% 0
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 337 184 872 15 4,000 0% 500 500
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 29,688 44,781 19,480 48,763 25,000 195% 50,000 50,000
310 Freight/Postage 634 1,494 218 19 1,500 1% 500 500
340 Utilities 9,752 9,012 9,976 4,223 10,000 42% 5,000 5,000
350 Professional Services 421 4,704 15,618 25,000 62% 21,000 21,000
360 Repairs 447 1,705 5,000 0% 0
380 Training Services 25 0 0% 0
390 Other Purchased Services 61 0 0% 0
940 Machinery & Equipment 1,975 4,340 2,000 217% 5,000 5,000
Account: 96,827 114,756 67,946 73,880 72,500 102% 82,000 0 82,000
430580 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 64 0 ***0 100 100
310 Freight/Postage 333 135 1,301 1,293 1,500 86% 500 500
350 Professional Services 11,083 9,402 5,184 6,954 5,500 126% 8,000 8,000
Account: 11,416 9,537 6,485 8,311 7,000 119% 8,600 0 8,600
430610 Sewer Administration
310 Freight/Postage 33 0 0% 0
Account: 33 0 ***Y 0 0 0
430630 Collection & Transmission
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 8 3,919 0 0% 0
Account: 8 3,919 0 ***Y 0 0 0
490100 General Obligation Bonds
610 Principal 46,043 22,000 24,000 10,000 10,000 100% 10,000 10,000
620 Interest 5,705 4,956 4,569 4,188 4,188 100% 3,398 3,398
Account: 51,748 26,956 28,569 14,188 14,188 100% 13,398 0 13,398
490500 Notes, Loans, Contracts, Intercap
610 Principal 6,384 7,947 8,246 8,532 8,529 100% 8,835 8,835
620 Interest 1,529 1,548 1,250 963 967 100% 661 661
Account: 7,913 9,495 9,496 9,495 9,496 100% 9,496 0 9,496
Fund: 777,950 274,903 312,026 350,793 469,618 75% 566,765 0 566,765

121%
%
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5310 SEWER
Current %  Prelim. Budget Final % Old
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Account Object 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 19-20 19-20 20-21 20-21 20-21 20-21
410510 Financial Services
310 Freight/Postage 113 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 113 0 *** 0 0 0 0%
430510 Water Administration
110 Salaries 274 0 0% 0 0%
140 Employer Contributions 44 0 0% 0 0%
340 Utilities 81 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 81 318 0 ***0 0 0 0 0%
430540 Purification and Treatment
340 Utilities 178 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 178 0 *** 0 0 0 0%
430550 Transmission & Distribution
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 639 384 0 0% 0 0%
Account: 639 384 0 ***0 0 0 0 0%
430600 Sewer Utilities
110 Salaries -5,650 0 0% 0 0%
Account: -5,650 0 ***Y 0 0 0 0%
430610 Sewer Administration
110 Salaries 38,221 41,137 80,010 107,985 121,316 89% 125,652 125,652  104%
140 Employer Contributions 13,601 14,778 35,125 49,982 52,949 94% 55,413 55,413 105%
210 Office Supplies & Materia 679 213 485 379 500 76% 500 500  100%
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 955 660 1,543 968 1,600 61% 1,500 1,500 94%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 636 649 3,807 2,675 4,000 67% 3,000 3,000 75%
310 Freight/Postage 1,033 1,860 926 1,030 1,200 86% 1,200 1,200 100%
330 Publicity & Subs & Dues 160 191 498 1,962 2,000 98% 3,200 3,200 160%
340 Utilities 5,905 6,450 6,679 7,721 7,000 110% 9,200 9,200 131%
350 Professional Services 133 2,993 10,755 3,491 15,000 23% 5,000 5,000 33%
360 Repairs 240 124 500 25% 500 500  100%
370 Travel 275 66 535 115 750 15% 500 500 67%
380 Training Services 251 120 602 700 0% 500 500 71%
390 Other Purchased Services 6,854 2,938 1,830 1,817 500 363% 500 500  100%
905 Capital Improvements Plan 0 0% 10,000 10,000 *****0
940 Machinery & Equipment 14,210 8,664 7,400 10,000 74% 8,000 8,000 80%
Account: 68,703 86,265 151,699 185,649 218,015 85% 224,665 0 224,665  103%
430630 Collection & Transmission
110 Salaries 72,062 81,040 25,748 2,109 0 ***0 0 0%
140 Employer Contributions 30,287 34,008 11,110 1,408 0 ***0 0 0%
210 Office Supplies & Materia 152 190 0 0% 0 0%
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 1,348 660 95 8 500 2% 100 100 20%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 6,307 11,550 2,955 7,771 20,000 39% 20,000 20,000  100%
310 Freight/Postage 454 19 180 162 500 32% 250 250 50%

350 Professional Services 1,400 130 841 10,000 8% 7,500 7,500 75%
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360 Repairs 105 0 0% 0 0%
380 Training Services 25 0 0% 0 0%
390 Other Purchased Services 284 191 335 500 67% 500 500  100%
940 Machinery & Equipment 1,470 0 ***0 2,000 2,000 *****0
Account: 110,919 129,058 40,323 14,104 31,500 45% 30,350 0 30,350 96%
430640 Treatment and Disposal
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 77 87 49 42 500 8% 500 500 100%
310 Freight/Postage 3 1 1 0 ***0 50 50 ***x*y,
350 Professional Services 7,913 130 272 0 ***0 300 300 *****0h
610 Principal 908 16,779 21,940 28,086 28,086 100% 0 0%
620 Interest 758 6,940 10,127 11,188 10,984 102% 0 0%
901 Sewer Lagoon Revitalizati 292,727 42,211 41,752 155,204 200,000 78% 200,000 200,000  100%
Account: 302,386 66,148 73,868 194,793 239,570 81% 200,850 0 200,850 84%
430650 Laboratory and Testing
220 Operating/janitorial Supp 34 217 356 0 ***0 0 0%
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp 47 0 ***0 0 0%
310 Freight/Postage 64 12 694 719 800 90% 500 500 63%
350 Professional Services 2,800 6,175 8,159 4,878 9,000 54% 7,000 7,000 78%
Account: 2,898 6,404 8,853 6,000 9,800 61% 7,500 0 7,500 T7%
490500 Notes, Loans, Contracts, Intercap
610 Principal 0 0% 35,148 35,148 *****y
620 Interest 0 0% 5,591 5,591 *****y
Account: 0 ***0 40,739 0 40,739 *****y,

Fund: 480,154 288,259 275,174 400,546 498,885 80% 504,104 0 504,104  101%
%
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430700
110
140
340

430740
110
140
220
230
350
360

Natural Gas/Electric
Salaries
Employer Contributions
Utilities

Account:

Transmission & Distribution
Salaries
Employer Contributions
Operating/janitorial Supp
Repair & Maintenance Supp
Professional Services
Repairs

Account:

Fund:

548

900
11,307

35,473

Actuals ---—-—-——-—-
17-18 18-19
8,360 14,033
3,674 6,453
19,917 27,257
31,951 47,743
7,901 964
3,383 439
11,284 1,403
43,235 49,146

16,361

7,656
20,283
44,300

42

49

44,349

17,975

7,873
30,000
55,848

0
2,000
1,000

3,000

58,848

91%
97%
68%
79%

0%
0%
FHEEY
2%
0%
0%
2%
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20-21 20-21 20-21
14,482 14,482
6,353 6,353
20,000 20,000
40,835 0 40,835
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 0 0
40,835 0 40,835

81%
81%
67%
73%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

69%
%
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411239 Facilities Maintenance
230 Repair & Maintenance Supp
904 Town Hall Renovation

Account:

Fund:

Grand Total: 1,693,256 1,058,190 1,042,511

3,749
3,749

3,749

1,237,202

0 0%
0 ***y

0 ***y

0 ***y

1,537,943

8,846

8,846

8,846

1,644,196

0

8,846

8,846

8,846

1,644,196

FH KA K

0%

FA KA K

FH KA K

%



